
 42 км 195 м мужчины экиден 
 Этап Фамилия, Имя Возр Место жительства Персональное Командное 
 Время Место Время Место 
 1 № 2101 ОША 
 1 Коваль Роман 35 Свердловская область Екатеринбург 0:15:06 3 0:15:06 3 
 2 Николаев Егор 22 Республика Башкортостан Белорецк 0:32:25 1 0:47:31 1 
 3 Сальников Евгений 20 Республика Башкортостан Белорецк 0:15:36 2 1:03:07 1 
 4 Кульков Михаил 25 Омская область Омск 0:31:13 1 1:34:20 1 
 5 Козлов Леонид 38 Омская область Азово 0:16:45 3 1:51:05 1 
 6 Латышев Андрей 33 Курганская область Долматово 0:22:22 1 2:13:27 1 
 2 № 2098 СДЮШОР №2 Кетово 
 1 Русаков Андрей 18 Курганская область Шмаково 0:15:01 2 0:15:01 2 
 2 Костин Константин 25 Курганская область Курган 0:32:50 2 0:47:51 2 
 3 Лагушин Виталий 17 Курганская область Куртамыш 0:16:33 3 1:04:24 3 
 4 Вишнягов Александр 33 Курганская область Частоозерье 0:33:43 2 1:38:07 2 
 5 Мокин Станислав 18 Курганская область Мишкино 0:16:03 1 1:54:10 2 
 6 Зайцев Артем 19 Курганская область Мишкино 0:23:27 2 2:17:37 2 
 3 № 2089 СибГУФК 
 1 Захаров Борис 25 Омская область Омск 0:14:48 1 0:14:48 1 
 2 Михеев Сергей 25 Омская область Омск 0:34:01 3 0:48:49 3 
 3 Синельник Александр 19 Омская область Омск 0:15:26 1 1:04:15 2 
 4 Базарбаев Бархат 19 Омская область Омск 0:34:37 3 1:38:52 3 
 5 Сильнягин Алексей 25 Омская область Омск 0:16:13 2 1:55:05 3 
 6 Баутов Шамиль 19 Омская область Омск 0:23:58 4 2:19:03 3 
 4 № 2090 СибГУФК-2 
 1 Стручалин Сергей 27 Омская область Омск 0:16:37 4 0:16:37 4 
 2 Андреев Сергей 30 Омская область Омск 0:36:37 6 0:53:14 4 
 3 Евчук Михаил 24 Омская область Омск 0:17:06 4 1:10:20 4 
 4 Табаков Антон Омская область Омск 0:35:24 4 1:45:44 4 
 5 Ченчиков Дмитрий 18 Омская область Омск 0:17:24 4 2:03:08 4 
 6 Трофимов Василий 19 Омская область Омск 0:23:38 3 2:26:46 4 
 5 № 2039 Тюкалинский Техникум 
 1 Казанцев Николай 22 Омская область Тюкалинск 0:18:04 6 0:18:04 6 
 2 Ларионов Андрей 20 Омская область Тюкалинск 0:36:52 7 0:54:56 6 
 3 Рыбальченко Дмитрий 22 Омская область Тюкалинск 0:19:24 7 1:14:20 5 
 4 Кунгуров Леонид 19 Омская область Тюкалинск 0:39:03 6 1:53:23 5 
 5 Казанцев Александр 17 Омская область Тюкалинск 0:22:57 27 2:16:20 5 
 6 Дзюба Дмитрий 19 Омская область Тюкалинск 0:27:37 8 2:43:57 5 
 6 № 2097 "Чистые озёра" 
 1 Копыця Евгений 16 Новосибирская область Табулга 0:19:21 10 0:19:21 10 
 2 Ковалёв Михаил 38 Новосибирская область Табулга 0:38:42 9 0:58:03 8 
 3 Ларин Максим 17 Новосибирская область  0:20:55 11 1:18:58 8 
 4 Берх Константин 44 Новосибирская область  0:39:17 7 1:58:15 7 
 5 Фещенко Александр 54 Новосибирская область Табулга 0:20:23 17 2:18:38 7 
 6 Мицура Алексей 17 Новосибирская область Озёрное 0:25:41 5 2:44:19 6 
 7 № 2036 Газпромнефть ОНПЗ-1 
 1 Поддубный Сергей 37 Омская область Омск 0:17:52 5 0:17:52 5 
 2 Железняк Олег 38 Омская область Омск 0:37:29 8 0:55:21 7 
 3 Чемоданов Дмитрий 25 Омская область Омск 0:19:18 6 1:14:39 6 
 4 Горшков Вячеслав 25 Омская область Омск 0:42:22 14 1:57:01 6 
 5 Солянкин Евгений 68 Омская область Омск 0:19:51 11 2:16:52 6 
 6 Александров Андрей 39 Омская область Омск 0:28:36 10 2:45:28 7 

8  № 2077 Золотая паутина 
 1 Хисамутдинов Руслан 24 Омская область Омск 0:18:14 7 0:18:14 7 
 2 Пинягин Павел 22 Омская область Омск 0:36:19 5 0:54:33 5 
 3 Ложников Павел 31 Омская область Омск 0:21:27 15 1:16:00 7 
 4 Евстафьев Андрей 34 Омская область Омск 0:44:55 25 2:00:55 8 
 5 Иванищев Павел 29 Омская область Омск 0:20:13 15 2:21:08 8 
 6 Дрозд Дмитрий 24 Омская область Омск 0:25:58 6 2:47:06 8 
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 Этап Фамилия, Имя Возр Место жительства Персональное Командное 
 Время Место Время Место 
 9 № 2012 ОНИИП 
 1 Гетманец Любовь 23 Омская область Омск 0:21:54 21 0:21:54 21 
 2 Сидоренко Андрей 23 Омская область Омск 0:39:51 13 1:01:45 12 
 3 Пиляев Андрей 24 Омская область Омск 0:20:38 9 1:22:23 11 
 4 Лушпай Александр 34 Омская область Омск 0:41:12 10 2:03:35 10 
 5 Шаров Александр 30 Омская область Омск 0:20:06 13 2:23:41 10 
 6 Сидоров Алексей 30 Омская область Омск 0:29:02 12 2:52:43 9 
 10 № 2083 Калачинск 
 1 Пилипенко Константин 17 Омская область Калачинск 0:21:44 19 0:21:44 19 
 2 Беленков Алексей 18 Омская область Калачинск 0:39:27 12 1:01:11 11 
 3 Супонин Сергей 15 Омская область Калачинск 0:21:49 18 1:23:00 12 
 4 Антонов Сергей 16 Омская область Калачинск 0:40:30 8 2:03:30 9 
 5 Гречухин Николай 16 Омская область Калачинск 0:19:02 7 2:22:32 9 
 6 Черепнин Илья 18 Омская область Калачинск 0:30:12 16 2:52:44 10 
 11 № 2000 ТЭСКАС 
 1 Архутич Сергей 44 Омская область Омск 0:22:05 22 0:22:05 22 
 2 Хорошавин Александр 43 Омская область Омск 0:45:15 26 1:07:20 21 
 3 Лысенко Николай 54 Омская область Омск 0:20:51 10 1:28:11 17 
 4 Астахов Евгений 46 Омская область Омск 0:38:38 5 2:06:49 13 
 5 Иванов Сергей 45 Омская область Омск 0:19:29 8 2:26:18 13 
 6 Гудков Александр 52 Омская область Омск 0:26:41 7 2:52:59 11 
 12 № 2064 Колос 
 1 Винокуров Валерий 20 Омская область Меркутлы 0:19:52 11 0:19:52 11 
 2 Корнаухов Евгений 17 Омская область Колосовка 0:39:02 10 0:58:54 9 
 3 Шурухин Александр 29 Омская область Колосовка 0:21:38 17 1:20:32 9 
 4 Колокольников Роман 16 Омская область Омск 0:43:38 18 2:04:10 11 
 5 Гликов Виктор 16 Омская область Омск 0:20:09 14 2:24:19 11 
 6 Федоров Сергей 17 Омская область Меркутлы 0:29:35 13 2:53:54 12 
 13 № 2067 ДЮКФП 
 1 Ченчиков Дмитрий 17 Омская область Калачинск 0:21:38 16 0:21:38 16 
 2 Белоусов Валерий 16 Омская область Калачинск 0:42:51 21 1:04:29 15 
 3 Иканников Алексей 19 Омская область Калачинск 0:20:12 8 1:24:41 15 
 4 Белышев Андрей 16 Омская область Калачинск 0:42:49 16 2:07:30 15 
 5 Гигоров Дмитрий 15 Омская область Калачинск 0:20:41 18 2:28:11 14 
 6 Рахимов Тимур 21 Омская область Калачинск 0:28:17 9 2:56:28 13 
 14 № 2076 Газпромнефтьомск 
 1 Ченчиков Дмитрий 17 Омская область Калачинск 0:20:50 12 0:20:50 12 
 2 Козлов Илья 17 Омская область Азово 0:39:24 11 1:00:14 10 
 3 Старцев Никита 17 Омская область Омск 0:21:04 12 1:21:18 10 
 4 Шатров Андрей 17 Омская область Омск 0:45:52 31 2:07:10 14 
 5 Скрипко Александр 16 Омская область Омск 0:18:52 6 2:26:02 12 
 6 Немцев Максим 16 Омская область Омск 0:33:22 28 2:59:24 14 

15 № 2104 Седельниково 
 1 Фадеев Максим 17 Омская область Кейзес 0:21:43 18 0:21:43 18 
 2 Барадля Николай 15 Омская область Кейзес 0:40:11 15 1:01:54 13 
 3 Конюшенко Александр 16 Омская область Кейзес 0:22:47 24 1:24:41 14 
 4 Давыдов Олег 16 Омская область Кейзес 0:42:07 13 2:06:48 12 
 5 Бармин Дмитрий 16 Омская область Кейзес 0:22:47 26 2:29:35 16 
 6 Зеленов Юрий 16 Омская область Кейзес 0:30:35 18 3:00:10 15 

16 № 2035 ОНПЗ-2 
 1 Дегтярев Дмитрий 38 Омская область Омск 0:18:25 8 0:18:25 8 
 2 Кислица Александр 44 Омская область Омск 0:44:28 25 1:02:53 14 
 3 Шипицын Алексей 38 Омская область Омск 0:24:00 31 1:26:53 16 
 4 Бородин Евгений 40 Омская область Омск 0:41:57 11 2:08:50 16 
 5 Минаев Вячеслав 29 Омская область Омск 0:19:45 9 2:28:35 15 
 6 Козлов Александр 25 Омская область Омск 0:31:43 23 3:00:18 16 
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 Этап Фамилия, Имя Возр Место жительства Персональное Командное 
 Время Место Время Место 
 17 № 2079 
 1 Макотёр Игорь 45 Омская область Омск 0:24:24 30 0:24:24 30 
 2 Миронкин Евгений 37 Омская область Омск 0:42:07 19 1:06:31 18 
 3 Михейцев Сергей 41 Омская область Омск 0:22:17 22 1:28:48 18 
 4 Арцимович Максим 40 Омская область Омск 0:43:57 21 2:12:45 18 
 5 Шарапов Виталий 42 Омская область Омск 0:21:47 22 2:34:32 19 
 6 Кожуховский Дмитрий 29 Омская область Омск 0:31:16 19 3:05:48 17 
 18 № 2028 "Челси" 
 1 Ковалев Александр 63 Омская область Омск 0:30:00 54 0:30:00 54 
 2 Барнев Владимир 42 Омская область Омск 0:35:53 4 1:05:53 17 
 3 Барнев Илья 11 Омская область Омск 0:24:49 35 1:30:42 22 
 4 Казанцев Дмитрий 39 Омская область Омск 0:42:25 15 2:13:07 19 
 5 Белов Андрей 13 Омская область Омск 0:19:48 10 2:32:55 17 
 6 Белов Илья 17 Омская область Омск 0:33:08 25 3:06:03 18 
 19 № 2022 "Камелот" 
 1 Болдырь Александр 25 Омская область Омск 0:21:30 15 0:21:30 15 
 2 Сащенко Максим 30 Омская область Омск 0:44:19 24 1:05:49 16 
 3 Стравинский Герман 42 Омская область Омск 0:18:28 5 1:24:17 13 
 4 Булякулов Артур 25 Омская область Омск 0:48:08 36 2:12:25 17 
 5 Тагильцев Евгений 28 Омская область Омск 0:21:56 23 2:34:21 18 
 6 Железной Андрей 26 Омская область Омск 0:33:42 31 3:08:03 19 
 20 № 2023 
 1 Грохотов Виктор 15 Омская область Кормиловка 0:23:00 24 0:23:00 24 
 2 Лошкарев Алексей 18 Омская область Кормиловка 0:47:15 37 1:10:15 32 
 3 Шмаков Анатолий 54 Омская область Кормиловка 0:22:13 21 1:32:28 26 
 4 Варлаков Виктор 18 Омская область Кормиловка 0:45:12 27 2:17:40 24 
 5 Демин Николай 15 Омская область Корниловка 0:20:55 19 2:38:35 21 
 6 Новожилов Олег 14 Омская область Кормиловка 0:30:01 15 3:08:36 20 
 21 № 2085 Пирс 
 1 Украинцев Михаил 23 Омская область Омск 0:21:21 13 0:21:21 13 
 2 Святкин Максим 27 Омская область Омск 0:50:54 45 1:12:15 36 
 3 Касьян Евгений 24 Омская область Омск 0:23:57 30 1:36:12 33 
 4 Черепанов Александр 25 Омская область Омск 0:43:48 20 2:20:00 27 
 5 Ключ Юрий 28 Омская область Омск 0:21:20 21 2:41:20 23 
 6 Николаев Владимир 27 Омская область Омск 0:31:21 21 3:12:41 21 

 22 № 2102 Седельниково 
 1 Тимошевский Геннадий 36 Омская область Седельниково 0:21:42 17 0:21:42 17 
 2 Федин Владимир 47 Омская область Седельниково 0:45:32 27 1:07:14 20 
 3 Жигунов Антон 17 Омская область Седельниково 0:23:44 28 1:30:58 24 
 4 Седельников Артем 20 Омская область Седельниково 0:44:25 22 2:15:23 20 
 5 Вукс Сергей 18 Омская область Седельниково 0:20:14 16 2:35:37 20 
 6 Спаетников Андрей 56 Омская область Седельниково 0:37:44 41 3:13:21 22 
 23 № 2093 ЦКБА 
 1 Ермоленко Денис 32 Омская область Омск 0:24:53 33 0:24:53 33 
 2 Коржов Максим 22 Омская область Омск 0:42:11 20 1:07:04 19 
 3 Моисеев Игорь Омская область Омск 0:23:28 27 1:30:32 21 
 4 Сергеев Александр 20 Омская область Омск 0:47:04 34 2:17:36 23 
 5 Коровин Евгений 27 Омская область Омск 0:24:27 36 2:42:03 24 
 6 Скачков Петр 23 Омская область Омск 0:31:23 22 3:13:26 23 
 24 № 2034 ОНПЗ-3 
 1 Кулеев Рустам 31 Омская область Омск 0:19:00 9 0:19:00 9 
 2 Ененко Виктор 50 Омская область Омск 0:49:50 42 1:08:50 27 
 3 Дегтярев Александр 65 Омская область Омск 0:25:19 37 1:34:09 28 
 4 Герасимов Виктор 61 Омская область Омск 0:45:34 28 2:19:43 26 
 5 Галуненко Анатолий 62 Омская область Омск 0:24:21 35 2:44:04 25 
 6 Резепин Юрий 62 Омская область Омск 0:34:32 33 3:18:36 24 
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 Этап Фамилия, Имя Возр Место жительства Персональное Командное 
 Время Место Время Место 
 25 № 2025 
 1 Челмакин Евгений 34 Омская область Омск 0:26:17 41 0:26:17 41 
 2 Угаров Виктор 34 Омская область Любино 0:45:55 29 1:12:12 35 
 3 Маркеев Михаил 40 Омская область Любино 0:22:21 23 1:34:33 31 
 4 Борунов Максим 28 Омская область Любино 0:46:10 32 2:20:43 28 
 5 Угаров Александр 31 Омская область Любино 0:25:27 40 2:46:10 28 
 6 Машковцев Андрей 28 Омская область Любино 0:34:55 34 3:21:05 25 
 26 № 2052 НПО "Мир" 
 1 Оклей Алексей 27 Омская область Омск 0:24:31 32 0:24:31 32 
 2 Андреев Андрей 29 Омская область Омск 0:46:06 31 1:10:37 34 
 3 Клоков Владимир 29 Омская область Омск 0:25:48 40 1:36:25 34 
 4 Литвинов Виктор 25 Омская область Омск 0:41:10 9 2:17:35 22 
 5 Ахтырских Евгений 26 Омская область Омск 0:28:25 50 2:46:00 26 
 6 Мальцев Павел 30 Омская область Омск 0:35:20 36 3:21:20 26 
 27 № 2055 "По карману" 
 1 Шилкин Александр 23 Омская область Омск 0:27:48 46 0:27:48 46 
 2 Игнатович Евгений 51 Омская область Омск 0:40:18 16 1:08:06 24 
 3 Шилкин Анатолий 49 Омская область Омск 0:23:18 26 1:31:24 25 
 4 Бродников Терентий 26 Омская область Омск 0:44:31 23 2:15:55 21 
 5 Шилкин Иван 21 Омская область Омск 0:32:27 58 2:48:22 32 
 6 Бузовский Сергей 22 Омская область Омск 0:33:16 26 3:21:38 27 
 28 № 2074 ООО "Дискавери" 
 1 Самигулин Марат 24 Омская область Омск 0:22:22 23 0:22:22 23 
 2 Акчурин Альберт 27 Омская область Омск 0:48:14 40 1:10:36 33 
 3 Маторин Николай 20 Омская область Омск 0:29:59 55 1:40:35 38 
 4 Лукьянчиков Алексей 23 Омская область Омск 0:44:59 26 2:25:34 36 
 5 Парыгин Евгений 28 Омская область Омск 0:22:44 25 2:48:18 31 
 6 Акчурин Роман 25 Омская область Омск 0:33:33 30 3:21:51 28 

 29 № 2051 Омскгражданпроект 
 1 Журавлев Антон 23 Омская область Омск 0:23:28 27 0:23:28 27 
 2 Мухаметшин Линар 30 Омская область Омск 0:46:43 33 1:10:11 31 
 3 Куницын Александр 29 Омская область Омск 0:29:43 52 1:39:54 36 
 4 Бухаров Юрий 24 Омская область Омск 0:44:51 24 2:24:45 32 
 5 Бетехтин Максим 31 Омская область Омск 0:21:17 20 2:46:02 27 
 6 Жуков Евгений 28 Омская область Омск 0:35:53 38 3:21:55 29 
 30 № 2015 БУЗОО Наркологический диспансе 
 1 Дорошенко Дмитрий 33 Омская область Омск 0:30:54 55 0:30:54 55 
 2 Титов Дмитрий 32 Омская область Омск 0:41:47 18 1:12:41 37 
 3 Тырасов Олег 26 Омская область Омск 0:27:22 44 1:40:03 37 
 4 Рыкитин Сергей 26 Омская область Лузино 0:43:17 17 2:23:20 30 
 5 Южаков Дмитрий 30 Омская область Омск 0:17:25 5 2:40:45 22 
 6 Никапов Дмитрий 36 Омская область Омск 0:42:00 54 3:22:45 30 
 31 № 2001 Фитнес клуб "Ритм" 
 1 Давыдов Виталий 36 Омская область Омск 0:29:36 51 0:29:36 51 
 2 Шиков Олег 47 Омская область Омск 0:46:49 34 1:16:25 45 
 3 Тарасков Анатолий 43 Омская область Омск 0:24:30 33 1:40:55 39 
 4 Лобанов Андрей 43 Омская область Омск 0:45:35 29 2:26:30 37 
 5 Мишанин Алексей 34 Омская область Омск 0:28:20 49 2:54:50 38 
 6 Ортик Зуффик 22 Омская область Омск 0:29:01 11 3:23:51 31 
 32 № 2024 Омгупс 
 1 Сероштанов Сергей 29 Омская область Омск 0:24:06 29 0:24:06 29 
 2 Попов Денис 28 Омская область Омск 0:43:44 23 1:07:50 22 
 3 Ахмедзянов Гаяз 27 Омская область Омск 0:23:04 25 1:30:54 23 
 4 Тарута Дмитрий 33 Омская область Омск 0:52:16 46 2:23:10 29 
 5 Москалев Юрий 27 Омская область Омск 0:23:54 31 2:47:04 29 
 6 Тожер Георгий 42 Омская область Омск 0:37:45 42 3:24:49 32 
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 Этап Фамилия, Имя Возр Место жительства Персональное Командное 
 Время Место Время Место 
 33 № 2096 МУ СК Иртышский 
 1 Мелёхин Андрей 15 Омская область Иртышский 0:21:51 20 0:21:51 20 
 2 Перешивко Никита 18 Омская область Иртышский 0:46:41 32 1:08:32 26 
 3 Нищенко Сергей 15 Омская область Иртышский 0:21:25 14 1:29:57 20 
 4 Кравчук Михаил 15 Омская область Иртышский 1:00:08 58 2:30:05 40 
 5 Плохих Сергей 14 Омская область Иртышский 0:22:15 24 2:52:20 35 
 6 Бортвин Сергей 15 Омская область Иртышский 0:33:30 29 3:25:50 33 
 34 № 2075 ИНМАРКО 
 1 Ластовский Анатолий 37 Омская область Омск 0:28:16 50 0:28:16 50 
 2 Андриянов Максим 27 Омская область Омск 0:52:09 49 1:20:25 49 
 3 Немиров Николай 25 Омская область Омск 0:23:45 29 1:44:10 42 
 4 Хасилов Джошгуш 42 Омская область Омск 0:48:30 37 2:32:40 42 
 5 Евдокимов Никита 28 Омская область Омск 0:23:09 28 2:55:49 39 
 6 Колотилин Евгений 38 Омская область Омск 0:30:27 17 3:26:16 34 
 35 № 2006 
 1 Бетехин Евгений 67 Омская область Омск 0:26:45 42 0:26:45 42 
 2 Шмидт Константин 63 Омская область Омск 0:46:56 35 1:13:41 41 
 3 Умрихин Юрий 70 Омская область Омск 0:27:23 46 1:41:04 40 
 4 Ржевин Андрей 52 Омская область Омск 0:43:46 19 2:24:50 33 
 5 Варлаков Валерий 43 Омская область Омск 0:26:25 42 2:51:15 34 
 6 Лустин Юрий 25 Омская область Старая Тара 0:35:43 37 3:26:58 35 

36 № 2073 Омские фанаты вувузелы 
 1 Узинский Алексей 21 Омская область Омск 0:24:28 31 0:24:28 31 
 2 Брянский Михаил 21 Омская область Омск 0:51:11 47 1:15:39 43 
 3 Симонов Дмитрий 21 Омская область Омск 0:25:38 39 1:41:17 41 
 4 Галоян Артем 19 Омская область Омск 0:52:33 48 2:33:50 43 
 5 Соловьев Роман 21 Омская область Омск 0:23:36 29 2:57:26 40 
 6 Фомин Вячаслав 21 Омская область Омск 0:31:18 20 3:28:44 36 
 37 № 2009 КЛБ Омич 
 1 Лягин Михаил 75 Омская область Омск 0:25:35 36 0:25:35 36 
 2 Винокуров Владимир 62 Омская область Лузино 0:47:52 39 1:13:27 40 
 3 Зубакин Виктор 75 Омская область Омск 0:31:34 59 1:45:01 44 
 4 Сангалов Алексей 63 Омская область Омск 0:45:35 30 2:30:36 41 
 5 Касьянов Геннадий 71 Омская область Омск 0:28:32 51 2:59:08 42 
 6 Павлов Валерий 55 Омская область Омск 0:29:49 14 3:28:57 37 
 38 № 2040 "завод Попова" 
 1 Сазонов Александр 73 Омская область Омск 0:27:53 48 0:27:53 48 
 2 Афонин Алексей 33 Омская область Омск 0:40:00 14 1:07:53 23 
 3 Жильцов Александр 26 Омская область Шербакуль 0:21:50 19 1:29:43 19 
 4 Рузин Виктор 66 Омская область Омск 0:49:42 40 2:19:25 25 
 5 Шамсутдинов Руслан 24 Омская область Омск 0:27:45 47 2:47:10 30 
 6 Анохин Валерий 69 Омская область Омск 0:42:50 56 3:30:00 38 
 39 № 2027 ОАО "КБТМ" 
 1 Кожарский Антон 23 Омская область Омск 0:24:54 34 0:24:54 34 
 2 Иванов Олег 23 Омская область Омск 0:47:49 38 1:12:43 38 
 3 Антипов Талгат 25 Омская область Омск 0:21:17 13 1:34:00 27 
 4 Ковальчук Алексей 26 Омская область Омск 0:51:33 45 2:25:33 35 
 5 Бегунов Павел 25 Омская область Омск 0:25:21 39 2:50:54 33 
 6 Тютюбаев Аманджол 35 Омская область Омск 0:39:55 51 3:30:49 39 
 40 № 2056 Ашан 
 1 Вершинин Константин 27 Омская область Омск 0:27:58 49 0:27:58 49 
 2 Купченко Евгений 18 Омская область Омск 0:50:45 44 1:18:43 47 
 3 Швагерус Андрей 27 Омская область Омск 0:27:26 47 1:46:09 48 
 4 Куликов Алексей 22 Омская область Буденое 0:42:06 12 2:28:15 38 
 5 Ковтун Артем 23 Омская область Омск 0:24:47 37 2:53:02 37 
 6 Ромазанов Ринат 24 Омская область Омск 0:38:06 44 3:31:08 40 
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 Этап Фамилия, Имя Возр Место жительства Персональное Командное 
 Время Место Время Место 
  
 41 № 2020 Леруа Мерлен 
 1 Гринченко Илья 27 Омская область Омск 0:26:04 40 0:26:04 40 
 2 Семичев Антон 23 Омская область Омск 0:42:52 22 1:08:56 28 
 3 Луше Марк 42 Омская область Омск 0:36:37 62 1:45:33 45 
 4 Минжесаров Кайрат 25 Омская область Омск 0:49:27 39 2:35:00 44 
 5 Иванов Павел 25 Омская область Омск 0:24:00 34 2:59:00 41 
 6 Шантаев Валихан 24 Омская область Омск 0:35:03 35 3:34:03 41 
 42 № 2013 ОНИИП 
 1 Крючков Илья 23 Омская область Омск 0:25:45 37 0:25:45 37 
 2 Соловьев Александр 28 Омская область Омск 0:58:49 58 1:24:34 52 
 3 Виль Юрий 28 Омская область Омск 0:24:44 34 1:49:18 51 
 4 Мальцев Сергей 27 Омская область Омск 0:53:37 50 2:42:55 49 
 5 Рыжов Николай 29 Омская область Омск 0:20:05 12 3:03:00 47 
 6 Третьяков Данила 24 Омская область Омск 0:32:04 24 3:35:04 42 

43 № 2088 Атлантрыбторг 
 1 Сташкевич Дмитрий 27 Омская область Омск 0:23:12 25 0:23:12 25 
 2 Миронов Александр 19 Омская область Омск 0:45:52 28 1:09:04 29 
 3 Бучнев Максим 21 Омская область Омск 0:25:05 36 1:34:09 29 
 4 Затейкин Артем 26 Омская область Омск 0:49:21 38 2:23:30 31 
 5 Перков Алексей 27 Омская область Омск 0:29:27 54 2:52:57 36 
 6 Родько Евгений 30 Омская область Победитель 0:42:47 55 3:35:44 43 
 44 № 2042 "завод Попова" 
 1 Гречишников Дмитрий 25 Омская область Омск 0:23:58 28 0:23:58 28 
 2 Пустовских Константин 26 Омская область Омск 0:46:01 30 1:09:59 30 
 3 Коротченко Виталий 34 Омская область Омск 0:28:03 50 1:38:02 35 
 4 Бабиков Олег 25 Омская область Омск 0:58:18 55 2:36:20 46 
 5 Илюшин Виталий 23 Омская область Омск 0:26:01 41 3:02:21 46 
 6 Прасолов Алексей 25 Омская область Омск 0:34:18 32 3:36:39 44 
 45 № 2017 ГУ Банка России 
 1 Августов Михаил 25 Омская область Омск 0:25:47 38 0:25:47 38 
 2 Болотов Лаврентий 24 Омская область Омск 0:56:02 54 1:21:49 50 
 3 Рогачев Сергей 26 Омская область Омск 0:24:08 32 1:45:57 46 
 4 Власов Евгений 33 Омская область Омск 0:50:03 41 2:36:00 45 
 5 Пляскин Юрий 33 Омская область Омск 0:23:55 32 2:59:55 43 
 6 Васюкович Александр 26 Омская область Омск 0:38:31 46 3:38:26 45 
 46 № 2041 "завод Попова" 
 1 Ракович Дмитрий 27 Омская область Омск 0:27:49 47 0:27:49 47 
 2 Белозеров Иван 21 Омская область Омск 0:51:48 48 1:19:37 48 
 3 Токмачев Яков 21 Омская область Омск 0:26:21 43 1:45:58 47 
 4 Лавров Сергей 18 Омская область Омск 0:51:09 44 2:37:07 47 
 5 Девятияров Роман 38 Омская область Омск 0:23:48 30 3:00:55 45 
 6 Сулейманов Рашид 32 Омская область Омск 0:39:44 50 3:40:39 46 
 47 № 2031 Сила 
 1 Власов Станислав 16 Омская область Омск 0:25:34 35 0:25:34 35 
 2 Симиндеев Павел 37 Омская область Омск 0:48:57 41 1:14:31 42 
 3 Куманцов Герман 51 Омская область Омск 0:21:37 16 1:36:08 32 
 4 Хужин Ильфат 45 Омская область Омск 0:53:31 49 2:29:39 39 
 5 Федотов Евгений 30 Омская область Омск 0:30:21 56 3:00:00 44 
 6 Власов Владимир 56 Омская область Омск 0:44:10 57 3:44:10 47 
 48 № 2044 "завод Попова" 
 1 Лосева Татьяна 27 Омская область Омск 0:31:09 57 0:31:09 57 
 2 Журина Ольга 30 Омская область Омск 0:53:46 50 1:24:55 54 
 3 Борзило Надежда 23 Омская область Омск 0:30:26 56 1:55:21 56 
 4 Казанцев Игорь 26 Омская область Сажино 0:46:50 33 2:42:11 48 
 5 Лосев Валерий 33 Омская область Омск 0:29:49 55 3:12:00 50 
 6 Тырон Александр 27 Омская область Омск 0:36:31 40 3:48:31 48 
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 49 № 2030 Клуб "Моржи" 
 1 Шкаликов Владимир 60 Омская область Омск 0:27:45 45 0:27:45 45 
 2 Массон Александр 28 Омская область Омск 0:40:34 17 1:08:19 25 
 3 Малцев Анатолий 41 Омская область Омск 0:25:59 41 1:34:18 30 
 4 Голыба Денис 32 Омская область Омск 0:50:42 42 2:25:00 34 
 5 Меркулов Александр 74 Омская область Омск 0:40:05 62 3:05:05 48 
 6 Леонов Михаил 26 Омская область Омск 0:46:31 60 3:51:36 49 

50 № 2047 "Люксофт" 
 1 Комраков Андрей 25 Омская область Омск 0:29:53 52 0:29:53 52 
 2 Анкилов Никита 24 Омская область Омск 0:56:21 55 1:26:14 55 
 3 Калачев Григорий 23 Омская область Омск 0:27:42 49 1:53:56 54 
 4 Пожарский Тимур 27 Омская область Омск 0:53:41 51 2:47:37 52 
 5 Колезов Дмитрий 23 Омская область Омск 0:23:59 33 3:11:36 49 
 6 Горловский Кирилл 25 Омская область Омск 0:40:04 52 3:51:40 50 
 51 № 2049 Оптимист 
 1 Летов Александр 72 Омская область Омск 0:26:49 43 0:26:49 43 
 2 Рябцев Игорь 73 Омская область Омск 0:57:56 57 1:24:45 53 
 3 Куткин Николай 58 Омская область Омск 0:25:35 38 1:50:20 53 
 4 Зубакин Виктор 75 Омская область Омск 0:58:15 54 2:48:35 54 
 5 Лежнев Геннадий 71 Омская область Омск 0:27:25 45 3:16:00 53 
 6 Братцев Александр 59 Омская область Омск 0:35:58 39 3:51:58 51 
 52 № 2092 
 1 Статва Анна 32 Омская область Омск 0:32:04 58 0:32:04 58 
 2 Игнатьев Владимир 24 Омская область Омск 0:55:46 53 1:27:50 57 
 3 Волович Дмитрий 34 Омская область Омск 0:27:26 48 1:55:16 55 
 4 Афонасьев Мария 27 Омская область Омск 0:52:31 47 2:47:47 53 
 5 Усольцев Сергей 35 Омская область Омск 0:27:33 46 3:15:20 52 
 6 Статва Александр 33 Омская область Омск 0:39:42 49 3:55:02 52 
 53 № 2010 Телеомск-акмэ 
 1 Шихов Руслан 31 Омская область Омск 0:29:56 53 0:29:56 53 
 2 Шалаев Семен 14 Омская область Омск 1:00:15 60 1:30:11 60 
 3 Осипов Владимир 32 Омская область Омск 0:29:49 53 2:00:00 60 
 4 Лазинский Геннадий 30 Омская область Омск 0:50:50 43 2:50:50 57 
 5 Рулич Александр 32 Омская область Омск 0:25:11 38 3:16:01 54 
 6 Ткачев Константин 33 Омская область Омск 0:41:13 53 3:57:14 53 
 54 № 2037 СП ЗАО "Матодор-Омскшина" 
 1 Цибулько Алексей 35 Омская область Омск 0:32:09 59 0:32:09 59 
 2 Дубов Валерий 34 Омская область Омск 0:51:08 46 1:23:17 51 
 3 Морев Владимир 24 Омская область Омск 0:26:12 42 1:49:29 52 
 4 Карташев Сергей 32 Омская область Омск 1:00:31 59 2:50:00 56 
 5 Гольцов Сергей 24 Омская область Омск 0:28:50 53 3:18:50 56 
 6 Волков Сергей 34 Омская область Омск 0:39:02 47 3:57:52 54 
 55 № 2087 ГТРК "Иртыш" 
 1 Миронов Виталий 25 Омская область Омск 0:31:00 56 0:31:00 56 
 2 Асанова Елена 27 Омская область Омск 0:56:53 56 1:27:53 58 
 3 Латыпов Ренат 25 Омская область Омск 0:31:28 58 1:59:21 59 
 4 Чамов Андрей 22 Омская область Омск 0:54:59 52 2:54:20 58 
 5 Копейкин Андрей 33 Омская область Омск 0:33:20 59 3:27:40 59 
 6 Аксенова Светлана 35 Омская область Омск 0:33:18 27 4:00:58 55 
 56 № 2061 МУ "УИКТ" 
 1 Прокопенко Василий 30 Омская область Омск 0:23:26 26 0:23:26 26 
 2 Шуваев Антон 26 Омская область Омск 1:05:24 61 1:28:50 59 
 3 Жданов Денис 30 Омская область Омск 0:32:49 60 2:01:39 61 
 4 Зимин Владимир 25 Омская область Омск 0:47:09 35 2:48:48 55 
 5 Уланов Олег 45 Омская область Омск 0:27:15 44 3:16:03 55 
 6 Катунин Игорь 40 Омская область Омск 0:46:24 59 4:02:27 56 
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57 № 2008 Добрая магия 
 1 Федосеев Артем 18 Омская область Омск 0:21:24 14 0:21:24 14 
 2 Медведев Алексей 22 Омская область Омск 0:54:38 52 1:16:02 44 
 3 Петренко Максим 26 Омская область Омск 0:31:08 57 1:47:10 50 
 4 Барков Виталий 26 Омская область Омск 0:57:23 53 2:44:33 50 
 5 Мазжерин Вадим 22 Омская область Омск 0:30:28 57 3:15:01 51 
 6 Халин Дмитрий 22 Омская область Омск 0:50:16 62 4:05:17 57 
 58 № 2082 Кондитероптторг 
 1 Заика Евгений 30 Омская область Омск 0:26:53 44 0:26:53 44 
 2 Андрюшкевич Максим 19 Омская область Омск 0:50:27 43 1:17:20 46 
 3 Макапов Тимур 32 Омская область Омск 0:27:22 45 1:44:42 43 
 4 Щека Николай 28 Омская область Омск 1:00:43 60 2:45:25 51 
 5 Караваев Алексей 24 Омская область Омск 0:42:21 63 3:27:46 60 
 6 Сафронов Павел 23 Омская область Омск 0:37:46 43 4:05:32 58 
 59 № 2078 Газпромнефтьомск 
 1 Косиненко Сергей 51 Омская область Омск 0:35:46 63 0:35:46 63 
 2 Кислицын Евгений 44 Омская область Омск 1:00:07 59 1:35:53 61 
 3 Лаптев Валерий 53 Омская область Омск 0:22:04 20 1:57:57 58 
 4 Кислицын Петр 21 Омская область Омск 0:58:43 57 2:56:40 59 
 5 Сажин Артем 14 Омская область Омск 0:28:15 48 3:24:55 57 
 6 Кондратьев Сергей 54 Омская область Омск 0:45:29 58 4:10:24 59 
 60 № 2063 ЗАО "Омск-Инфо" 
 1 Корчагин Сергей 24 Омская область Омск 0:26:03 39 0:26:03 39 
 2 Белобородов Антон 21 Омская область Омск 0:47:13 36 1:13:16 39 
 3 Ганжина Валентина 22 Омская область Омск 0:33:32 61 1:46:48 49 
 4 Боталов Сергей 21 Омская область Омск 1:11:09 62 2:57:57 60 
 5 Жолобов Федор 17 Омская область Омск 0:28:43 52 3:26:40 58 
 6 Югматова Венера 38 Омская область Омск 0:49:19 61 4:15:59 60 
 61 № 2065 Президентская программа 
 1 Романова Наталья 35 Омская область Омск 0:34:32 61 0:34:32 61 
 2 Рычкова Светлана 27 Омская область Омск 1:07:51 63 1:42:23 63 
 3 Поминов Дмитрий 30 Омская область Омск 0:29:55 54 2:12:18 62 
 4 Мережкин Михаил 33 Омская область Омск 0:58:37 56 3:10:55 62 
 5 Леонгард Игорь 47 Омская область Омск 0:26:27 43 3:37:22 61 
 6 Куцепалова Владимир 39 Омская область Омск 0:39:16 48 4:16:38 61 
 62 № 2026 
 1 Стырановская Ирина 28 Омская область Омск 0:33:36 60 0:33:36 60 
 2 Волков Сергей 41 Омская область Омск 0:54:10 51 1:27:46 56 
 3 Макарин Юрий 36 Омская область Омск 0:28:54 51 1:56:40 57 
 4 Кузнецов Павел 45 Омская область Омск 1:05:50 61 3:02:30 61 
 5 Закладная Инна 34 Омская область Омск 0:40:00 61 3:42:30 62 
 6 Бессонов Григорий 24 Омская область Омск 0:38:16 45 4:20:46 62 
 63 № 2018 Колобок 
 1 Раишев Ян 25 Омская область Омск 0:34:51 62 0:34:51 62 
 2 Котелевский Антон 34 Омская область Омск 1:07:20 62 1:42:11 62 
 3 Сологук Илья 22 Омская область Омск 0:39:35 63 2:21:46 63 
 4 Торгаев Андрей 18 Омская область Омск 1:14:19 63 3:36:05 63 
 5 Гусев Андрей 30 Омская область Омск 0:33:55 60 4:10:00 63 
 6 Романовский Константин 38 Омская область Омск 0:52:00 63 5:02:00 63 
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